and loans due to us in August 2017, (iii) the automatic conversion of all of our outstanding
seed preferred shares, series A preference shares and series B preference shares, and
(iv) this offering US$ 2.83 US$ 2.83

Amount of dilution in net tangible book value to new investors in the offering US$ 12.73 US$12.73

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma as adjusted basis as of June 30, 2017, the differences between the existing
shareholders as of June 30, 2017 and the new investors with respect to the number of ordinary shares (in the form of ADSs or ordinary
shares) purchased from us in this offering, the total consideration paid and the average price per ordinary share paid and per ADS at the
initial public offering price of US$15.00 per ADS before deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses
payable by us. The total number of ordinary shares does not include ordinary shares underlying the ADSs issuable upon the exercise of the
option to purchase additional ADSs which we granted to the underwriters.

Ordinary Shares Purchased Total Consideration Average Price
Per Ordinary

Share

Average
Price Per

ADSNumber Percent
Amount in
thousands Percent

(US$, except for share numbers and percentages)

Existing shareholders 265,587,250 81.8% 549,247 38.3% 2.07 2.07
New investors 58,960,000 18.2% 884,400 61.7% 15.00 15.00

Total 324,547,250 100.0% 1,433,647 100.0% 4.42 4.42

The discussion and tables above excludes:

• any exercise of any outstanding share options pursuant to the 2009 Plan as of June 30, 2017. See “Management—Share
Incentive Plan” for details of these awards;

• the issuance of up to 49,983,585 Class A ordinary shares issuable upon conversion of outstanding convertible promissory notes
in the aggregate principal amount of US$675 million after this offering at a conversion price ranging from US$13.13 to US$14.26,
based on the initial public offering price of US$15.00 shown on the front cover of this prospectus. See “Description of Share
Capital—History of Securities Issuances—Convertible Promissory Notes.”